1st January, 2017 till the expiry of his current term of appointment as on 22nd October, 2017 as follows, which is as approved by the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on 5th January, 2017 and also by the Board of Directors of the Company 
in their meeting held on 12th January, 2017:

a)0 Salary 

`2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month.

b)0 Bonus

Bonus at the rates and in accordance with the rules of the Company as applicable to the senior managerial personnel of the Company 
with in the overall limit under Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013.

c)0 Gratuity

Gratuity, as per the Rules of the Company, at the rate of half a month’s salary for each year of completed service including past

[...]

1st January, 2017 till the expiry of his current term of appointment as on 30th September, 2018 as follows, which is as approved by the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on 5th January, 2017 and also by the Board of Directors of the Company 
in their meeting held on 12th January, 2017:

a)0 Salary 

`1,80,000 (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand only) per month.

b)0 Bonus

Bonus at the rates and in accordance with the rules of the Company as applicable to the senior managerial personnel of the Company 
with in the overall limit under Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013.

c)0 Gratuity

Gratuity, as per the Rules of the Company, subject to completion of a service of five years, at the rate of half a month’s salary for